
2024 Pangos All-American Camp

CONFERENCE BASKETBALL STATISTICS

June 4, 2024 (All games)

SCORING OFFENSE G W-L Pts Avg/G

1. Duke 4 3-1 418 104.5

2. Oregon 4 1-3 407 101.8

3. Iowa 4 2-2 391 97.8

4. Illinois 5 5-0 478 95.6

5. Purdue 4 3-1 376 94.0

6. USC 4 0-4 362 90.5

7. UCLA 4 2-2 350 87.5

8. Notre Dame 5 4-1 423 84.6

9. UNC 4 1-3 331 82.8

10. Virginia 4 2-2 327 81.8

11. Syracuse 4 2-2 320 80.0

12. Florida State 4 0-4 318 79.5

SCORING DEFENSE G Pts Avg/G

1. Notre Dame 5 384 76.8

2. Duke 4 317 79.2

3. Virginia 4 334 83.5

4. Purdue 4 337 84.2

5. Syracuse 4 341 85.2

6. Illinois 5 432 86.4

7. UCLA 4 347 86.8

8. UNC 4 372 93.0

9. Iowa 4 399 99.8

10. Florida State 4 402 100.5

11. Oregon 4 418 104.5

USC 4 418 104.5

SCORING MARGIN G Offense Defense Margin

1. Duke 4 104.5 79.2 +25.2

2. Purdue 4 94.0 84.2 +9.8

3. Illinois 5 95.6 86.4 +9.2

4. Notre Dame 5 84.6 76.8 +7.8

5. UCLA 4 87.5 86.8 +0.8

6. Virginia 4 81.8 83.5 -1.8

7. Iowa 4 97.8 99.8 -2.0

8. Oregon 4 101.8 104.5 -2.8

9. Syracuse 4 80.0 85.2 -5.2

10. UNC 4 82.8 93.0 -10.2

11. USC 4 90.5 104.5 -14.0

12. Florida State 4 79.5 100.5 -21.0

FREE THROW PCT G FTM FTA Pct.

1. Duke 4 24 27  . 8 8 9

2. Iowa 4 36 41  . 8 7 8

3. Purdue 4 44 52  . 8 4 6

4. USC 4 35 42  . 8 3 3

5. Illinois 5 52 63  . 8 2 5

6. Syracuse 4 33 41  . 8 0 5

7. UNC 4 24 30  . 8 0 0

8. Oregon 4 26 33  . 7 8 8

9. Florida State 4 29 37  . 7 8 4

10. UCLA 4 38 49  . 7 7 6

11. Virginia 4 33 43  . 7 6 7

12. Notre Dame 5 36 52  . 6 9 2

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE G FGM FGA Pct.

1. Duke 4 180 324  . 5 5 6

2. Iowa 4 157 286  . 5 4 9

3. Illinois 5 192 356  . 5 3 9

4. Virginia 4 135 256  . 5 2 7

5. Purdue 4 151 303  . 4 9 8

6. Oregon 4 166 335  . 4 9 6

7. USC 4 146 296  . 4 9 3

8. Notre Dame 5 169 359  . 4 7 1

9. Syracuse 4 126 281  . 4 4 8

10. Florida State 4 128 287  . 4 4 6

11. UCLA 4 141 326  . 4 3 3

12. UNC 4 125 290  . 4 3 1

FIELD GOAL PCT DEFENSE G FGM FGA Pct.

1. Duke 4 122 296  . 4 1 2

2. Purdue 4 134 303  . 4 4 2

3. Virginia 4 135 300  . 4 5 0

4. Illinois 5 166 348  . 4 7 7

5. UCLA 4 143 291  . 4 9 1

6. Notre Dame 5 147 299  . 4 9 2

7. Iowa 4 165 333  . 4 9 5

8. Syracuse 4 144 281  . 5 1 2

9. Florida State 4 169 322  . 5 2 5

10. Oregon 4 168 320  . 5 2 5

11. UNC 4 151 287  . 5 2 6

12. USC 4 172 319  . 5 3 9

3-POINT FG PCT G 3FGM 3FGA Pct.

1. UNC 4 57 144  . 3 9 6

2. Iowa 4 41 107  . 3 8 3

3. Illinois 5 38 103  . 3 6 9

4. Notre Dame 5 49 134  . 3 6 6

5. Oregon 4 49 143  . 3 4 3

6. Duke 4 34 103  . 3 3 0

7. UCLA 4 30 94  . 3 1 9

8. Virginia 4 24 76  . 3 1 6

9. USC 4 35 111  . 3 1 5

10. Syracuse 4 35 113  . 3 1 0

11. Purdue 4 30 102  . 2 9 4

12. Florida State 4 33 113  . 2 9 2

3-POINT FG PCT DEFENSE G 3FGM 3FGA Pct.

1. Syracuse 4 27 89  . 3 0 3

2. Iowa 4 35 115  . 3 0 4

3. UCLA 4 32 103  . 3 1 1

4. Florida State 4 33 103  . 3 2 0

5. USC 4 31 94  . 3 3 0

6. Purdue 4 37 112  . 3 3 0

7. Oregon 4 35 101  . 3 4 7

8. UNC 4 34 98  . 3 4 7

9. Duke 4 45 127  . 3 5 4

10. Notre Dame 5 45 125  . 3 6 0

11. Virginia 4 48 132  . 3 6 4

12. Illinois 5 53 144  . 3 6 8



2024 Pangos All-American Camp

CONFERENCE BASKETBALL STATISTICS

June 4, 2024 (All games)

REBOUNDING OFFENSE G Rebounds Avg/G

1. Duke 4 199 49.8

2. UCLA 4 188 47.0

3. Purdue 4 185 46.2

4. Iowa 4 157 39.2

5. Illinois 5 193 38.6

6. Virginia 4 150 37.5

7. Notre Dame 5 187 37.4

8. Syracuse 4 149 37.2

9. UNC 4 148 37.0

10. Oregon 4 139 34.8

11. Florida State 4 133 33.2

12. USC 4 131 32.8

REBOUNDING DEFENSE G Rebounds Avg/G

1. Duke 4 126 31.5

2. Illinois 5 169 33.8

3. Notre Dame 5 185 37.0

4. Virginia 4 149 37.2

5. Purdue 4 151 37.8

6. Iowa 4 154 38.5

7. Syracuse 4 155 38.8

8. UCLA 4 156 39.0

9. UNC 4 167 41.8

10. USC 4 168 42.0

11. Florida State 4 186 46.5

12. Oregon 4 193 48.2

REBOUNDING MARGIN G Team Avg. Opp. Avg. Margin

1. Duke 4 199 49.8 126 31.5 +18.2

2. Purdue 4 185 46.2 151 37.8 +8.5

3. UCLA 4 188 47.0 156 39.0 +8.0

4. Illinois 5 193 38.6 169 33.8 +4.8

5. Iowa 4 157 39.2 154 38.5 +0.8

6. Notre Dame 5 187 37.4 185 37.0 +0.4

7. Virginia 4 150 37.5 149 37.2 +0.2

8. Syracuse 4 149 37.2 155 38.8 -1.5

9. UNC 4 148 37.0 167 41.8 -4.8

10. USC 4 131 32.8 168 42.0 -9.2

11. Florida State 4 133 33.2 186 46.5 -13.2

12. Oregon 4 139 34.8 193 48.2 -13.5

BLOCKED SHOTS G No. Avg/G

1. Syracuse 4 22 5.5

2. Florida State 4 19 4.8

3. Purdue 4 18 4.5

Duke 4 18 4.5

5. UNC 4 17 4.3

6. Notre Dame 5 19 3.8

7. Illinois 5 18 3.6

8. Oregon 4 13 3.3

9. USC 4 12 3.0

10. UCLA 4 10 2.5

Virginia 4 10 2.5

12. Iowa 4 7 1.8

ASSISTS G No. Avg/G

1. Duke 4 83 20.8

2. Oregon 4 76 19.0

3. Virginia 4 72 18.0

USC 4 72 18.0

5. Purdue 4 69 17.3

Florida State 4 69 17.3

7. Notre Dame 5 86 17.2

8. Illinois 5 81 16.2

9. Syracuse 4 61 15.3

10. UNC 4 55 13.8

Iowa 4 55 13.8

12. UCLA 4 47 11.8

STEALS G No. Avg/G

1. Notre Dame 5 43 8.6

2. Syracuse 4 32 8.0

3. Oregon 4 31 7.8

4. Illinois 5 34 6.8

5. UCLA 4 26 6.5

6. UNC 4 25 6.3

7. USC 4 24 6.0

8. Duke 4 23 5.8

9. Virginia 4 21 5.3

10. Purdue 4 20 5.0

11. Florida State 4 18 4.5

12. Iowa 4 9 2.3

TURNOVER MARGIN G Team Avg. Opp. Avg. Margin

1. Oregon 4 24 6.0 45 11.3 +5.2

2. Notre Dame 5 39 7.8 63 12.6 +4.8

3. Illinois 5 42 8.4 55 11.0 +2.6

4. Syracuse 4 36 9.0 44 11.0 +2.0

UCLA 4 30 7.5 38 9.5 +2.0

6. Duke 4 33 8.3 32 8.0 -0.2

7. UNC 4 42 10.5 40 10.0 -0.5

8. Purdue 4 43 10.8 33 8.3 -2.5

9. USC 4 49 12.3 38 9.5 -2.8

10. Virginia 4 48 12.0 36 9.0 -3.0

11. Florida State 4 52 13.0 36 9.0 -4.0

12. Iowa 4 40 10.0 18 4.5 -5.5

ASSIST/TURNOVER RATIO G Ast. Avg. T/O Avg. Ratio

1. Oregon 4 76 19.0 24 6.0 3.2

2. Duke 4 83 20.8 33 8.3 2.5

3. Notre Dame 5 86 17.2 39 7.8 2.2

4. Illinois 5 81 16.2 42 8.4 1.9

5. Syracuse 4 61 15.3 36 9.0 1.7

6. Purdue 4 69 17.3 43 10.8 1.6

7. UCLA 4 47 11.8 30 7.5 1.6

8. Virginia 4 72 18.0 48 12.0 1.5

9. USC 4 72 18.0 49 12.3 1.5

10. Iowa 4 55 13.8 40 10.0 1.4

11. Florida State 4 69 17.3 52 13.0 1.3

12. UNC 4 55 13.8 42 10.5 1.3



2024 Pangos All-American Camp

CONFERENCE BASKETBALL STATISTICS

June 4, 2024 (All games)

OFFENSIVE REBOUNDS G No. Avg/G

1. UCLA 4 74 18.5

2. Duke 4 60 15.0

3. UNC 4 58 14.5

4. Purdue 4 56 14.0

5. Syracuse 4 55 13.8

6. Notre Dame 5 68 13.6

7. Illinois 5 61 12.2

8. Virginia 4 45 11.3

9. Florida State 4 42 10.5

10. Oregon 4 38 9.5

11. Iowa 4 37 9.3

12. USC 4 35 8.8

DEFENSIVE REBOUNDS G No. Avg/G

1. Duke 4 139 34.8

2. Purdue 4 129 32.2

3. Iowa 4 120 30.0

4. UCLA 4 114 28.5

5. Illinois 5 132 26.4

6. Virginia 4 105 26.3

7. Oregon 4 101 25.3

8. USC 4 96 24.0

9. Notre Dame 5 119 23.8

10. Syracuse 4 94 23.5

11. Florida State 4 91 22.8

12. UNC 4 90 22.5

DEFENSIVE REB PCT. G D-Reb Opp. OR D-Reb%

1. Duke 4 139 42 .768

2. Purdue 4 129 46 .737

3. UCLA 4 114 45 .717

4. Illinois 5 132 55 .706

5. Notre Dame 5 119 51 .700

6. Iowa 4 120 55 .686

7. Syracuse 4 94 47 .667

8. USC 4 96 49 .662

9. Oregon 4 101 57 .639

10. UNC 4 90 52 .634

11. Virginia 4 105 65 .618

12. Florida State 4 91 65 .583

OFFENSIVE REB PCT. G O-Reb Opp. DR O-Reb%

1. Duke 4 60 84 .417

2. UCLA 4 74 111 .400

3. Virginia 4 45 84 .349

4. Illinois 5 61 114 .349

5. Purdue 4 56 105 .348

6. Syracuse 4 55 108 .337

7. Notre Dame 5 68 134 .337

8. UNC 4 58 115 .335

9. Iowa 4 37 99 .272

10. Florida State 4 42 121 .258

11. USC 4 35 119 .227

12. Oregon 4 38 136 .218

3-POINT FG MADE G No. Avg/G

1. UNC 4 57 14.3

2. Oregon 4 49 12.3

3. Iowa 4 41 10.3

4. Notre Dame 5 49 9.8

5. USC 4 35 8.8

Syracuse 4 35 8.8

7. Duke 4 34 8.5

8. Florida State 4 33 8.3

9. Illinois 5 38 7.6

10. UCLA 4 30 7.5

Purdue 4 30 7.5

12. Virginia 4 24 6.0



2024 Pangos All-American Camp

CONFERENCE BASKETBALL STATISTICS

June 4, 2024 (All games)

Team Conference Pct. PF PA Overall Pct. PF PA

Illinois 0-0  . 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 5-0 1.000 95.6 86.4

Notre Dame 0-0  . 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 4-1  . 8 0 0 84.6 76.8

Duke 0-0  . 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 3-1  . 7 5 0 104.5 79.2

Purdue 0-0  . 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 3-1  . 7 5 0 94.0 84.2

Iowa 0-0  . 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 2-2  . 5 0 0 97.8 99.8

UCLA 0-0  . 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 2-2  . 5 0 0 87.5 86.8

Virginia 0-0  . 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 2-2  . 5 0 0 81.8 83.5

Syracuse 0-0  . 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 2-2  . 5 0 0 80.0 85.2

Oregon 0-0  . 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 1-3  . 2 5 0 101.8 104.5

UNC 0-0  . 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 1-3  . 2 5 0 82.8 93.0

USC 0-0  . 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0-4  . 0 0 0 90.5 104.5

Florida State 0-0  . 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0-4  . 0 0 0 79.5 100.5

Current unbeaten streak

Illinois -- 5

Purdue -- 3

Syracuse -- 1

UCLA -- 1

Notre Dame -- 1

TEAM SUMMARIES G PF-PA Avg score Margin FG-FGA Pct. 3FG-FGA Pct. FT-FTA Pct. RebF RebA Margin

Duke 4 418-317 104.5-79.2 +25.3 180-324  . 5 5 6 34-103  . 3 3 0 24-27  . 8 8 9 199 126 +18.2

Florida State 4 318-402 79.5-100.5 -21.0 128-287  . 4 4 6 33-113  . 2 9 2 29-37  . 7 8 4 133 186 -13.2

Illinois 5 478-432 95.6-86.4 +9.2 192-356  . 5 3 9 38-103  . 3 6 9 52-63  . 8 2 5 193 169 +4.8

Iowa 4 391-399 97.8-99.8 -2.0 157-286  . 5 4 9 41-107  . 3 8 3 36-41  . 8 7 8 157 154 +0.8

Notre Dame 5 423-384 84.6-76.8 +7.8 169-359  . 4 7 1 49-134  . 3 6 6 36-52  . 6 9 2 187 185 +0.4

Oregon 4 407-418 101.8-104.5 -2.7 166-335  . 4 9 6 49-143  . 3 4 3 26-33  . 7 8 8 139 193 -13.5

Purdue 4 376-337 94.0-84.2 +9.8 151-303  . 4 9 8 30-102  . 2 9 4 44-52  . 8 4 6 185 151 +8.5

Syracuse 4 320-341 80.0-85.2 -5.2 126-281  . 4 4 8 35-113  . 3 1 0 33-41  . 8 0 5 149 155 -1.5

UCLA 4 350-347 87.5-86.8 +0.8 141-326  . 4 3 3 30-94  . 3 1 9 38-49  . 7 7 6 188 156 +8.0

UNC 4 331-372 82.8-93.0 -10.2 125-290  . 4 3 1 57-144  . 3 9 6 24-30  . 8 0 0 148 167 -4.8

USC 4 362-418 90.5-104.5 -14.0 146-296  . 4 9 3 35-111  . 3 1 5 35-42  . 8 3 3 131 168 -9.2

Virginia 4 327-334 81.8-83.5 -1.7 135-256  . 5 2 7 24-76  . 3 1 6 33-43  . 7 6 7 150 149 +0.2

ATTENDANCE Home Average Away Average Neutral Average Total Average

Duke 1-0 0 0-0 0 3-0 0 4-0 0

Florida State 1-0 0 1-0 0 2-0 0 4-0 0

Illinois 1-0 0 0-0 0 4-0 0 5-0 0

Iowa 1-0 0 0-0 0 3-0 0 4-0 0

Notre Dame 1-0 0 0-0 0 4-0 0 5-0 0

Oregon 1-0 0 1-0 0 2-0 0 4-0 0

Purdue 1-0 0 0-0 0 3-0 0 4-0 0

Syracuse 0-0 0 2-0 0 2-0 0 4-0 0

UCLA 0-0 0 1-0 0 3-0 0 4-0 0

UNC 0-0 0 1-0 0 3-0 0 4-0 0

USC 0-0 0 2-0 0 2-0 0 4-0 0

Virginia 1-0 0 0-0 0 3-0 0 4-0 0

Totals 8-0 0 8-0 0 34-0 0 50-0 0



2024 Pangos All-American Camp

INDIVIDUAL BASKETBALL STATISTICS

June 4, 2024 (All games)

 To be ranked, a player must appear in at least 75.0% of their team's games.

SCORING Cl G FG 3FG FT Pts Avg/G

1. Dylan Mingo-DUKE 4 39 7 7 92 23.0

2. Chidi Nwigwe-Purdue 4 33 6 12 84 21.0

3. Bryce Heard-USC 4 29 15 4 77 19.3

4. Mazi Mosley-IOWA 4 25 12 12 74 18.5

5. Tounde Yessoufou-UNC 4 27 13 5 72 18.0

6. Yohance Connor-USC 4 25 7 14 71 17.8

7. Kayden Edwards-Oregon 4 25 14 6 70 17.5

8. 105Matt Gihool-Oregon 4 28 5 8 69 17.3

Jacob Lanier-Virginia 4 28 4 9 69 17.3

10. Jake West-IOWA 4 26 8 7 67 16.8

11. Oswin Erhunmwunse-DUKE 4 30 0 6 66 16.5

12. Cornelius Ingram-Oregon 4 27 7 3 64 16.0

Kaiden Bailey-UNC 4 23 14 4 64 16.0

14. Aaron Glass-IOWA 4 23 10 4 60 15.0

Aleks Alston-Floridas 4 23 9 5 60 15.0

Kaden House-Syracuse 4 22 7 9 60 15.0

Devin Brown-Purdue 4 24 5 7 60 15.0

18. Jaylen Petty-Oregon 4 24 9 2 59 14.8

19. Isaiah Sealy-Oregon 3 19 4 2 44 14.7

20. Caspian Jones-UCLA 4 23 4 8 58 14.5

21. Miles Sadler-Virginia 4 25 6 1 57 14.3

22. Darrell Brown Jr.-Illinois 5 27 9 8 71 14.2

23. Jerry Easter-Illinois 5 28 7 7 70 14.0

24. Joshua Lewis-Notredam 5 28 9 4 69 13.8

25. Jovani Ruff-UCLA 4 23 7 2 55 13.8

107Aliou Dioum-USC 4 24 3 4 55 13.8

27. Meleek Thomas-DUKE 3 16 4 5 41 13.7

28. Kaden Mingo-UCLA 4 20 5 9 54 13.5

29. Hudson Mayes-USC 4 22 3 6 53 13.3

30. Jaden Toombs-Illinois 5 27 2 9 65 13.0

Darius Adams-Purdue 4 22 4 4 52 13.0

Christian Collins-Syracuse 4 20 6 6 52 13.0

REBOUNDING Cl G Off Def Total Avg/G

1. 111 Marcis Ponder-Syracuse 4 15 27 42 10.5

2. (112)Maper Maper-Purdue 4 7 28 35 8.8

3. Cornelius Ingram-Oregon 4 8 25 33 8.3

4. 105Matt Gihool-Oregon 4 6 26 32 8.0

Devin Brown-Purdue 4 9 23 32 8.0

6. 115 Xavion Stanton-Floridas 4 9 21 30 7.5

7. 109DanielMarcellinus-UCLA 4 9 20 29 7.3

Ben Ahmed-Virginia 4 5 24 29 7.3

9. Jaden Toombs-Illinois 5 11 25 36 7.2

10. 116 Keiner Asprilla-DUKE 4 9 19 28 7.0

Meleek Thomas-DUKE 3 1 20 21 7.0

101 Collins Onyejiak-DUKE 3 7 14 21 7.0

13. BJ Davis-Ray-UCLA 4 4 23 27 6.8

Oswin Erhunmwunse-DUKE 4 12 15 27 6.8

15. Lonnie Bass-DUKE 3 6 14 20 6.7

16. Davis Fogel-UCLA 4 21 5 26 6.5

Chidi Nwigwe-Purdue 4 11 15 26 6.5

18. Caspian Jones-UCLA 4 9 16 25 6.3

Aleks Alston-Floridas 4 3 22 25 6.3

20. Tyli Jordan-IOWA 4 2 22 24 6.0

FIELD GOAL PCT Cl G FGM FGA Pct.

1. Cezanne Mosley-IOWA 4 13 13 1.000

2. Oswin Erhunmwunse-DUKE 4 30 36  . 8 3 3

3. Jacob Lanier-Virginia 4 28 43  . 6 5 1

4. Devin Brown-Purdue 4 24 37  . 6 4 9

5. (112)Maper Maper-Purdue 4 22 34  . 6 4 7

6. Ifaola 'Tacko' Fawaz-Notredam 5 23 36  . 6 3 9

7. Jerry Easter-Illinois 5 28 44  . 6 3 6

8. 101 Collins Onyejiak-DUKE 3 13 21  . 6 1 9

9. Jaden Toombs-Illinois 5 27 44  . 6 1 4

10. Elias Obenyah-IOWA 4 20 33  . 6 0 6

11. Kelvin Odih-Illinois 5 24 41  . 5 8 5

12. Tyli Jordan-IOWA 4 14 24  . 5 8 3

13. Hudson Mayes-USC 4 22 38  . 5 7 9

14. Lonnie Bass-DUKE 3 15 26  . 5 7 7

15. Jermaine O'Neal Jr.-Illinois 5 24 42  . 5 7 1

116 Keiner Asprilla-DUKE 4 12 21  . 5 7 1

ASSISTS Cl G No. Avg/G

1. Meleek Thomas-DUKE 3 25 8.3

2. Jalen Reece-DUKE 4 30 7.5

3. Jermel Thomas-USC 4 28 7.0

4. Cornelius Ingram-Oregon 4 25 6.3

5. Nick Jefferson-Floridas 4 24 6.0

6. Miles Sadler-Virginia 4 22 5.5

7. Brayden Burries-Notredam 5 23 4.6

8. Semetri 'TT' Carter-Purdue 4 18 4.5

9. Jake West-IOWA 4 17 4.3

10. Ikenna Alozie-Notredam 5 21 4.2

11. Gavin Hightower-Illinois 5 19 3.8

12. DeMarco Johnson-Syracuse 3 11 3.7

13. Jerry Easter-Illinois 5 18 3.6

14. Myles Walker-Oregon 4 14 3.5

15. Isaiah Sealy-Oregon 3 10 3.3



2024 Pangos All-American Camp

INDIVIDUAL BASKETBALL STATISTICS

June 4, 2024 (All games)

FREE THROW PCT Cl G FTM FTA Pct.

1. Yohance Connor-USC 4 14 14 1.000

Mazi Mosley-IOWA 4 12 12 1.000

Vincent Chaudhri-IOWA 4 9 9 1.000

Tarris Bouie-Purdue 4 9 9 1.000

5. Chidi Nwigwe-Purdue 4 12 13  . 9 2 3

6. 106 Badara Diakite-Illinois 5 10 11  . 9 0 9

7. Kaden Mingo-UCLA 4 9 10  . 9 0 0

8. Kaden House-Syracuse 4 9 11  . 8 1 8

9. Jacob Lanier-Virginia 4 9 12  . 7 5 0

10. 105Matt Gihool-Oregon 4 8 11  . 7 2 7

11. Caspian Jones-UCLA 4 8 12  . 6 6 7

12. 111 Marcis Ponder-Syracuse 4 9 14  . 6 4 3

STEALS Cl G No. Avg/G

1. DeMarco Johnson-Syracuse 3 7 2.3

2. Myles Walker-Oregon 4 9 2.3

3. Isaac Williamson-Notredam 5 11 2.2

4. Davis Fogel-UCLA 4 8 2.0

5. Ikenna Alozie-Notredam 5 9 1.8

6. Keith McKnight-UCLA 4 7 1.8

Dylan Mingo-DUKE 4 7 1.8

Jacob Lanier-Virginia 4 7 1.8

Zac Abdalla-Purdue 4 7 1.8

Kalek House-Syracuse 4 7 1.8

11. Isaiah Sealy-Oregon 3 5 1.7

12. Jerry Easter-Illinois 5 8 1.6

13. Kaden House-Syracuse 4 6 1.5

Tounde Yessoufou-UNC 4 6 1.5

Hudson Mayes-USC 4 6 1.5

3-POINT FG PCT Cl G 3FG FGA Pct.

1. Dorian Hayes-Notredam 5 8 14  . 5 7 1

2. Julius Avent-Syracuse 4 10 18  . 5 5 6

3. Bo Ogden-DUKE 4 10 19  . 5 2 6

4. Mazi Mosley-IOWA 4 12 23  . 5 2 2

5. Tyli Jordan-IOWA 4 6 12  . 5 0 0

Jermaine O'Neal Jr.-Illinois 5 6 12  . 5 0 0

Devin Brown-Purdue 4 5 10  . 5 0 0

Caspian Jones-UCLA 4 4 8  . 5 0 0

9. Miles Sadler-Virginia 4 6 13  . 4 6 2

Chuck Love III-UNC 4 6 13  . 4 6 2

11. Kaiden Bailey-UNC 4 14 31  . 4 5 2

12. Darrell Brown Jr.-Illinois 5 9 20  . 4 5 0

13. Tounde Yessoufou-UNC 4 13 29  . 4 4 8

14. Amari Allen-Notredam 5 8 18  . 4 4 4

15. Jerry Easter-Illinois 5 7 16  . 4 3 8

Jovani Ruff-UCLA 4 7 16  . 4 3 8

3-POINT FG MADE Cl G 3FG Avg/G

1. Bryce Heard-USC 4 15 3.8

2. Kaiden Bailey-UNC 4 14 3.5

Kayden Edwards-Oregon 4 14 3.5

4. Tounde Yessoufou-UNC 4 13 3.3

5. Mazi Mosley-IOWA 4 12 3.0

Julius Price-UNC 4 12 3.0

7. Julius Avent-Syracuse 4 10 2.5

Bo Ogden-DUKE 4 10 2.5

Aaron Glass-IOWA 4 10 2.5

10. Jaylen Petty-Oregon 4 9 2.3

Jalen Reece-DUKE 4 9 2.3

Aleks Alston-Floridas 4 9 2.3

13. Jasiah Jervis-Floridas 4 8 2.0

Jake West-IOWA 4 8 2.0

15. Darrell Brown Jr.-Illinois 5 9 1.8

Joshua Lewis-Notredam 5 9 1.8

Robert Moore-Notredam 5 9 1.8

BLOCKED SHOTS Cl G No. Avg/G

1. 115 Xavion Stanton-Floridas 4 12 3.0

2. 111 Marcis Ponder-Syracuse 4 10 2.5

3. (112)Maper Maper-Purdue 4 8 2.0

4. Tarris Bouie-Purdue 4 7 1.8

(102) Cody Peck-USC 4 7 1.8

6. Kenyon DeMuynck-DUKE 4 6 1.5

7. Oswin Erhunmwunse-DUKE 4 5 1.3

8. Joshua Lewis-Notredam 5 6 1.2

Ikenna Alozie-Notredam 5 6 1.2

10. 116 Keiner Asprilla-DUKE 4 4 1.0

Ben Ahmed-Virginia 4 4 1.0

Christian Collins-Syracuse 4 4 1.0

Cornelius Ingram-Oregon 4 4 1.0

Chris Baudreau-UCLA 4 4 1.0

Isaiah Sealy-Oregon 3 3 1.0

101 Collins Onyejiak-DUKE 3 3 1.0

ASSIST/TURNOVER RATIO Cl G Ast. T/O Ratio

1. Semetri 'TT' Carter-Purdue 4 18 1 18.0

2. Myles Walker-Oregon 4 14 1 14.0

3. Cameron Holmes-Virginia 4 13 1 13.0

4. Brayden Burries-Notredam 5 23 3 7.7

5. Meleek Thomas-DUKE 3 25 4 6.3

6. Jalen Reece-DUKE 4 30 5 6.0

7. Cornelius Ingram-Oregon 4 25 5 5.0

8. Jaylen Petty-Oregon 4 13 3 4.3

9. DeMarco Johnson-Syracuse 3 11 3 3.7

10. Gavin Hightower-Illinois 5 19 6 3.2

11. Jerry Easter-Illinois 5 18 6 3.0

Kaiden Bailey-UNC 4 12 4 3.0

13. Jake West-IOWA 4 17 6 2.8

14. Ikenna Alozie-Notredam 5 21 8 2.6

15. Isaiah Sealy-Oregon 3 10 4 2.5



2024 Pangos All-American Camp

INDIVIDUAL BASKETBALL STATISTICS

June 4, 2024 (All games)

OFFENSIVE REBOUNDS Cl G No. Avg/G

1. Davis Fogel-UCLA 4 21 5.3

2. 111 Marcis Ponder-Syracuse 4 15 3.8

3. Oswin Erhunmwunse-DUKE 4 12 3.0

Keith McKnight-UCLA 4 12 3.0

5. Chris Baudreau-UCLA 4 11 2.8

Chidi Nwigwe-Purdue 4 11 2.8

7. Kelvin Odih-Illinois 5 13 2.6

8. Jaison Joyce-Purdue 4 10 2.5

107Aliou Dioum-USC 4 10 2.5

10. 101 Collins Onyejiak-DUKE 3 7 2.3

11. Devin Brown-Purdue 4 9 2.3

Elias Obenyah-IOWA 4 9 2.3

Kaden House-Syracuse 4 9 2.3

109DanielMarcellinus-UCLA 4 9 2.3

116 Keiner Asprilla-DUKE 4 9 2.3

115 Xavion Stanton-Floridas 4 9 2.3

Jayden Leverett-UNC 4 9 2.3

Caspian Jones-UCLA 4 9 2.3

DEFENSIVE REBOUNDS Cl G No. Avg/G

1. (112)Maper Maper-Purdue 4 28 7.0

2. 111 Marcis Ponder-Syracuse 4 27 6.8

3. Meleek Thomas-DUKE 3 20 6.7

4. 105Matt Gihool-Oregon 4 26 6.5

5. Cornelius Ingram-Oregon 4 25 6.3

6. Ben Ahmed-Virginia 4 24 6.0

7. BJ Davis-Ray-UCLA 4 23 5.8

Devin Brown-Purdue 4 23 5.8

9. Tyli Jordan-IOWA 4 22 5.5

Aleks Alston-Floridas 4 22 5.5

11. 115 Xavion Stanton-Floridas 4 21 5.3

Kaden Mingo-UCLA 4 21 5.3

13. Jaden Toombs-Illinois 5 25 5.0

109DanielMarcellinus-UCLA 4 20 5.0

15. 116 Keiner Asprilla-DUKE 4 19 4.8

Jermel Thomas-USC 4 19 4.8

MINUTES PLAYED Cl G No. Avg/G

1. Nick Jefferson-Floridas 4 124 31.0

2. 115 Xavion Stanton-Floridas 4 123 30.8

3. Jermel Thomas-USC 4 121 30.3

4. Aleks Alston-Floridas 4 118 29.5

5. Hudson Mayes-USC 4 117 29.3

CJ Shaw-Floridas 4 117 29.3

Yohance Connor-USC 4 117 29.3

8. (112)Maper Maper-Purdue 4 116 29.0

Dylan Mingo-DUKE 4 116 29.0

10. Kayden Edwards-Oregon 4 115 28.8

Kaiden Bailey-UNC 4 115 28.8

12. Oswin Erhunmwunse-DUKE 4 114 28.5

Cornelius Ingram-Oregon 4 114 28.5

Winters Grady-USC 4 114 28.5

15. Isaiah Sealy-Oregon 3 85 28.3

16. (102) Cody Peck-USC 4 113 28.3

17. 107Aliou Dioum-USC 4 109 27.3

Tounde Yessoufou-UNC 4 109 27.3

19. Jalen Reece-DUKE 4 108 27.0

20. Semetri 'TT' Carter-Purdue 4 107 26.8

21. Ikenna Alozie-Notredam 5 133 26.6

22. 105Matt Gihool-Oregon 4 106 26.5

Myles Walker-Oregon 4 106 26.5

24. Bryce Heard-USC 4 105 26.3

25. Jaden Vance-UNC 4 104 26.0

26. Brayden Burries-Notredam 5 128 25.6

27. Jeremiah Bowman-Oregon 4 102 25.5

Julius Avent-Syracuse 4 102 25.5

Courtland Muldrew-Syracuse 4 102 25.5

Kalek House-Syracuse 4 102 25.5

Gabe Weis-Floridas 4 102 25.5

Cameron Holmes-Virginia 4 102 25.5



2024 Pangos All-American Camp

INDIVIDUAL BASKETBALL STATISTICS

June 4, 2024 (All games)

TEAM IDENTIFICATION Team ID

Duke DUKE

Florida State FLORIDAS

Illinois ILLINOIS

Iowa IOWA

Notre Dame NOTREDAM

Oregon OREGON

Purdue PURDUE

Syracuse SYRACUSE

UCLA UCLA

UNC UNC

USC USC

Virginia VIRGINIA



2024 Pangos All-American Camp

Conference Standings

June 4, 2024 (All games)

Team Conference Pct. PF PA Overall Pct. PF PA Home Away Neut Last 10 Streak

Illinois 0-0  . 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 5-0 1.000 95.6 86.4 1-0 0-0 4-0 5-0 W 5

Notre Dame 0-0  . 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 4-1  . 8 0 0 84.6 76.8 1-0 0-0 3-1 4-1 W 1

Duke 0-0  . 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 3-1  . 7 5 0 104.5 79.2 1-0 0-0 2-1 3-1 L 1

Purdue 0-0  . 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 3-1  . 7 5 0 94.0 84.2 1-0 0-0 2-1 3-1 W 3

Iowa 0-0  . 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 2-2  . 5 0 0 97.8 99.8 1-0 0-0 1-2 2-2 L 2

UCLA 0-0  . 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 2-2  . 5 0 0 87.5 86.8 0-0 0-1 2-1 2-2 W 1

Virginia 0-0  . 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 2-2  . 5 0 0 81.8 83.5 0-1 0-0 2-1 2-2 L 1

Syracuse 0-0  . 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 2-2  . 5 0 0 80.0 85.2 0-0 2-0 0-2 2-2 W 1

Oregon 0-0  . 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 1-3  . 2 5 0 101.8 104.5 1-0 0-1 0-2 1-3 L 3

UNC 0-0  . 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 1-3  . 2 5 0 82.8 93.0 0-0 0-1 1-2 1-3 L 3

USC 0-0  . 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0-4  . 0 0 0 90.5 104.5 0-0 0-2 0-2 0-4 L 4

Florida State 0-0  . 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0-4  . 0 0 0 79.5 100.5 0-1 0-1 0-2 0-4 L 4



2024 Pangos All-American Camp

Conference Schedule and Results

June 4, 2024 (All games)

Duke (3-1,0-0)

6/3/24 vs UNC W 96-68

06/03/24 vs Syracuse W 113-88

6/4/24 FLORIDA STATE W 140-79

6/2/24 vs Notre Dame L 69-82

Florida State (0-4,0-0)

6/2/24 vs UNC L 78-84

6/3/24 vs Virginia L 87-102

6/3/24 SYRACUSE L 74-76

6/4/24 at Duke L 79-140

Illinois (5-0,0-0)

06/03/24 vs UCLA W 87-83

6/3/24 vs USC W 99-90

6/4/24 vs Notre Dame W 86-73

6/4/24 OREGON W 102-100

6/2/24 vs Iowa W 104-86

Iowa (2-2,0-0)

6/3/24 vs Oregon W 106-102

6/3/24 UCLA W 108-97

6/4/24 vs Purdue L 91-96

6/2/24 vs Illinois L 86-104

Notre Dame (4-1,0-0)

06/03/24 vs Virginia W 78-63

6/3/24 UNC W 107-89

6/4/24 vs Syracuse W 83-77

6/4/24 vs Illinois L 73-86

6/2/24 vs Duke W 82-69

Oregon (1-3,0-0)

6/2/24 USC WO 110-106

06/03/24 vs Purdue L 95-104

6/3/24 vs Iowa L 102-106

6/4/24 at Illinois L 100-102

Purdue (3-1,0-0)

6/2/24 vs UCLA L 65-72

06/03/24 vs Oregon W 104-95

6/3/24 USC W 111-79

6/4/24 vs Iowa W 96-91

Syracuse (2-2,0-0)

06/03/24 vs Duke L 88-113

6/3/24 at Florida State W 76-74

6/4/24 vs Notre Dame L 77-83

6/2/24 at Virginia W 79-71

UCLA (2-2,0-0)

6/2/24 vs Purdue W 72-65

06/03/24 vs Illinois L 83-87

6/3/24 at Iowa L 97-108

6/4/24 vs USC W 98-87

UNC (1-3,0-0)

6/2/24 vs Florida State W 84-78

6/3/24 vs Duke L 68-96

6/3/24 at Notre Dame L 89-107

6/4/24 vs Virginia L 90-91

USC (0-4,0-0)

6/2/24 at Oregon LOT 106-110

6/3/24 vs Illinois L 90-99

6/3/24 at Purdue L 79-111

6/4/24 vs UCLA L 87-98

Virginia (2-2,0-0)

06/03/24 vs Notre Dame L 63-78

6/3/24 vs Florida State W 102-87

6/4/24 vs UNC W 91-90

6/2/24 SYRACUSE L 71-79



2024 Pangos All-American Camp

Conference Individual Highs

June 4, 2024 (All games)

INDIVIDUAL PLAYER GAME HIGHS

Points 32 Chidi Nwigwe (Purdue) vs Iowa (6/4/24)

28 Devin Brown (Purdue) vs Oregon (06/03/24)

28 Bryce Heard (USC) vs Illinois (6/3/24)

28 Dylan Mingo (Duke) vs Florida State (6/4/24)

Field goals made 13 Chidi Nwigwe (Purdue) vs Iowa (6/4/24)

13 Dylan Mingo (Duke) vs Florida State (6/4/24)

Field goal attempts 23 Chidi Nwigwe (Purdue) vs Iowa (6/4/24)

20 Chidi Nwigwe (Purdue) vs Oregon (06/03/24)

20 Kayden Edwards (Oregon) vs Iowa (6/3/24)

20 Kaden House (Syracuse) vs Duke (06/03/24)

20 Dylan Mingo (Duke) vs Notre Dame (6/2/24)

Field goal percentage .917 (11-12) Devin Brown (Purdue) vs Oregon (06/03/24)

.909 (10-11) Oswin Erhunmwunse (Duke) vs Syracuse (06/03/24)

3-Pt FG made 7 Bryce Heard (USC) at Oregon (6/2/24)

7 Bo Ogden (Duke) vs Florida State (6/4/24)

3-Pt FG attempts 12 Kayden Edwards (Oregon) vs Purdue (06/03/24)

12 Kayden Edwards (Oregon) vs Iowa (6/3/24)

3-Pt percentage .875 (7-8) Bo Ogden (Duke) vs Florida State (6/4/24)

.636 (7-11) Bryce Heard (USC) at Oregon (6/2/24)

Free throws made 8 Yohance Connor (USC) vs Illinois (6/3/24)

6 Mazi Mosley (Iowa) vs Oregon (6/3/24)

6 Keeper Jackson (Virginia) vs Florida State (6/3/24)

6 Kaden Mingo (UCLA) at Iowa (6/3/24)

6 Hudson Mayes (USC) at Purdue (6/3/24)

6 111 Marcis Ponder (Syracuse) vs Notre Dame (6/4/24)

6 Kayden Edwards (Oregon) at Illinois (6/4/24)

Free throw attempts 8 Yohance Connor (USC) vs Illinois (6/3/24)

7 CJ Shaw (Florida State) vs UNC (6/2/24)

7 Kaden Mingo (UCLA) at Iowa (6/3/24)

7 Hudson Mayes (USC) at Purdue (6/3/24)

Free throw percentage 1.000 (8-8) Yohance Connor (USC) vs Illinois (6/3/24)

Rebounds 14 (112)Maper Maper (Purdue) vs Oregon (06/03/24)

12 111 Marcis Ponder (Syracuse) vs Duke (06/03/24)

12 101 Collins Onyejiak (Duke) vs Syracuse (06/03/24)

12 111 Marcis Ponder (Syracuse) at Florida State (6/3/24)

12 109DanielMarcellinus (UCLA) vs USC (6/4/24)

12 Kelvin Odih (Illinois) vs Oregon (6/4/24)

12 Jaden Toombs (Illinois) vs Iowa (6/2/24)

Assists 14 Jermel Thomas (USC) vs UCLA (6/4/24)

12 Meleek Thomas (Duke) vs Florida State (6/4/24)

12 Jalen Reece (Duke) vs Notre Dame (6/2/24)

Steals 4 Keith McKnight (UCLA) vs Purdue (6/2/24)

4 Jerry Easter (Illinois) vs UCLA (06/03/24)

4 DeMarco Johnson (Syracuse) at Florida State (6/3/24)

4 Myles Walker (Oregon) at Illinois (6/4/24)

Blocked shots 4 115 Xavion Stanton (Florida State) vs Virginia (6/3/24)

4 Ikenna Alozie (Notre Dame) vs UNC (6/3/24)

4 111 Marcis Ponder (Syracuse) at Virginia (6/2/24)

Turnovers 6 Jacob Lanier (Virginia) vs Notre Dame (06/03/24)

6 Jermel Thomas (USC) at Purdue (6/3/24)



2024 Pangos All-American Camp

Conference Team Highs

June 4, 2024 (All games)

TEAM HIGHS (highest totals made by)

Points 140 Duke vs Florida State (6/4/24)

113 Duke vs Syracuse (06/03/24)

Margin 61 (140-79) Duke vs Florida State (6/4/24)

32 (111-79) Purdue vs USC (6/3/24)

Field goals made 61 Duke vs Florida State (6/4/24)

51 Duke vs Syracuse (06/03/24)

Field goal attempts 99 Duke vs Florida State (6/4/24)

91 UCLA at Iowa (6/3/24)

Field goal percentage .616 (61-99) Duke vs Florida State (6/4/24)

.614 (43-70) Purdue vs USC (6/3/24)

3-Pt FG made 22 UNC vs Virginia (6/4/24)

15 Oregon vs Purdue (06/03/24)

15 UNC at Notre Dame (6/3/24)

3-Pt FG attempts 46 UNC vs Virginia (6/4/24)

39 Oregon vs Iowa (6/3/24)

39 Oregon at Illinois (6/4/24)

3-Pt percentage .524 (11-21) Illinois vs Iowa (6/2/24)

.500 (10-20) Illinois vs UCLA (06/03/24)

Free throws made 18 Syracuse vs Notre Dame (6/4/24)

15 Notre Dame vs UNC (6/3/24)

15 Purdue vs USC (6/3/24)

Free throw attempts 18 Syracuse vs Notre Dame (6/4/24)

17 Notre Dame vs UNC (6/3/24)

Free throw percentage 1.000 (18-18) Syracuse vs Notre Dame (6/4/24)

1.000 (15-15) Purdue vs USC (6/3/24)

1.000 (14-14) Oregon at Illinois (6/4/24)

1.000 (13-13) Iowa vs Oregon (6/3/24)

1.000 (13-13) Virginia vs Florida State (6/3/24)

1.000 (11-11) Illinois vs USC (6/3/24)

1.000 (8-8) UNC vs Duke (6/3/24)

1.000 (8-8) Florida State vs Syracuse (6/3/24)

1.000 (7-7) UCLA vs USC (6/4/24)

1.000 (6-6) Duke vs UNC (6/3/24)

1.000 (6-6) Duke vs Syracuse (06/03/24)

1.000 (4-4) Duke vs Florida State (6/4/24)

Rebounds 57 Duke vs Florida State (6/4/24)

57 Illinois vs Oregon (6/4/24)

Assists 25 Virginia vs UNC (6/4/24)

25 Duke vs Florida State (6/4/24)

Steals 13 UNC vs Florida State (6/2/24)

11 Syracuse at Florida State (6/3/24)

11 Notre Dame vs UNC (6/3/24)

11 Syracuse at Virginia (6/2/24)

Blocked shots 8 Syracuse vs Notre Dame (6/4/24)

8 Duke vs Florida State (6/4/24)

Turnovers 18 Florida State vs UNC (6/2/24)

17 USC vs Illinois (6/3/24)

Fouls 14 Illinois vs UCLA (06/03/24)

13 Notre Dame vs Virginia (06/03/24)



2024 Pangos All-American Camp

Conference Opponent Lows

June 4, 2024 (All games)

OPPONENT LOWS (lowest totals allowed by)

Points 63 Notre Dame vs Virginia (06/03/24)

65 UCLA vs Purdue (6/2/24)

Field goals made 25 Duke vs UNC (6/3/24)

25 Notre Dame vs Syracuse (6/4/24)

Field goal attempts 52 Notre Dame vs Virginia (06/03/24)

55 Syracuse at Virginia (6/2/24)

Field goal percentage .333 (25-75) Duke vs UNC (6/3/24)

.385 (30-78) Duke vs Florida State (6/4/24)

3-Pt FG made 4 UCLA vs Purdue (6/2/24)

4 Florida State vs Syracuse (6/3/24)

4 Oregon at Illinois (6/4/24)

3-Pt FG attempts 15 Syracuse vs Duke (06/03/24)

15 Notre Dame vs Illinois (6/4/24)

3-Pt percentage .160 (4-25) Oregon at Illinois (6/4/24)

.160 (4-25) Florida State vs Syracuse (6/3/24)

.160 (4-25) UCLA vs Purdue (6/2/24)

Free throws made 2 Notre Dame vs Virginia (06/03/24)

2 Iowa vs Oregon (6/3/24)

2 Virginia vs UNC (6/4/24)

2 UCLA vs USC (6/4/24)

Free throw attempts 3 Virginia vs UNC (6/4/24)

4 Virginia vs Notre Dame (06/03/24)

4 UCLA vs USC (6/4/24)

4 Florida State at Duke (6/4/24)

4 Virginia vs Syracuse (6/2/24)

Free throw percentage .222 (2-9) Notre Dame vs Virginia (06/03/24)

.231 (3-13) Syracuse vs Notre Dame (6/4/24)

Rebounds 25 Illinois vs Oregon (6/4/24)

26 Syracuse at Virginia (6/2/24)

Assists 9 Illinois vs UCLA (06/03/24)

9 Iowa vs UCLA (6/3/24)

Steals 1 Oregon vs Iowa (6/3/24)

1 Illinois vs Iowa (6/2/24)

Blocked shots 0 Several

Turnovers 3 Iowa vs Oregon (6/3/24)

3 Florida State at Duke (6/4/24)

Fouls 3 Oregon vs Purdue (06/03/24)

3 Duke vs Florida State (6/4/24)



2024 Pangos All-American Camp

Conference Team Lows

June 4, 2024 (All games)

TEAM LOWS (lowest totals made by)

Points 63 Virginia vs Notre Dame (06/03/24)

65 Purdue vs UCLA (6/2/24)

Field goals made 25 UNC vs Duke (6/3/24)

25 Syracuse vs Notre Dame (6/4/24)

Field goal attempts 52 Virginia vs Notre Dame (06/03/24)

55 Virginia vs Syracuse (6/2/24)

Field goal percentage .333 (25-75) UNC vs Duke (6/3/24)

.385 (30-78) Florida State at Duke (6/4/24)

3-Pt FG made 4 Purdue vs UCLA (6/2/24)

4 Syracuse at Florida State (6/3/24)

4 Illinois vs Oregon (6/4/24)

3-Pt FG attempts 15 Duke vs Syracuse (06/03/24)

15 Illinois vs Notre Dame (6/4/24)

3-Pt percentage .160 (4-25) Illinois vs Oregon (6/4/24)

.160 (4-25) Syracuse at Florida State (6/3/24)

.160 (4-25) Purdue vs UCLA (6/2/24)

Free throws made 2 Virginia vs Notre Dame (06/03/24)

2 Oregon vs Iowa (6/3/24)

2 UNC vs Virginia (6/4/24)

2 USC vs UCLA (6/4/24)

Free throw attempts 3 UNC vs Virginia (6/4/24)

4 Notre Dame vs Virginia (06/03/24)

4 USC vs UCLA (6/4/24)

4 Duke vs Florida State (6/4/24)

4 Syracuse at Virginia (6/2/24)

Free throw percentage .222 (2-9) Virginia vs Notre Dame (06/03/24)

.231 (3-13) Notre Dame vs Syracuse (6/4/24)

Rebounds 25 Oregon at Illinois (6/4/24)

26 Virginia vs Syracuse (6/2/24)

Assists 9 UCLA vs Illinois (06/03/24)

9 UCLA at Iowa (6/3/24)

Steals 1 Iowa vs Oregon (6/3/24)

1 Iowa vs Illinois (6/2/24)

Blocked shots 0 Several

Turnovers 3 Oregon vs Iowa (6/3/24)

3 Duke vs Florida State (6/4/24)

Fouls 3 Purdue vs Oregon (06/03/24)

3 Florida State at Duke (6/4/24)



2024 Pangos All-American Camp

Conference Opponent Highs

June 4, 2024 (All games)

OPPONENT HIGHS (highest totals allowed by)

Points 140 Florida State at Duke (6/4/24)

113 Syracuse vs Duke (06/03/24)

Field goals made 61 Florida State at Duke (6/4/24)

51 Syracuse vs Duke (06/03/24)

Field goal attempts 99 Florida State at Duke (6/4/24)

91 Iowa vs UCLA (6/3/24)

Field goal percentage .616 (61-99) Florida State at Duke (6/4/24)

.614 (43-70) USC at Purdue (6/3/24)

3-Pt FG made 22 Virginia vs UNC (6/4/24)

15 Purdue vs Oregon (06/03/24)

15 Notre Dame vs UNC (6/3/24)

3-Pt FG attempts 46 Virginia vs UNC (6/4/24)

39 Iowa vs Oregon (6/3/24)

39 Illinois vs Oregon (6/4/24)

3-Pt percentage .524 (11-21) Iowa vs Illinois (6/2/24)

.500 (10-20) UCLA vs Illinois (06/03/24)

Free throws made 18 Notre Dame vs Syracuse (6/4/24)

15 UNC at Notre Dame (6/3/24)

15 USC at Purdue (6/3/24)

Free throw attempts 18 Notre Dame vs Syracuse (6/4/24)

17 UNC at Notre Dame (6/3/24)

Free throw percentage 1.000 (18-18) Notre Dame vs Syracuse (6/4/24)

1.000 (15-15) USC at Purdue (6/3/24)

1.000 (14-14) Illinois vs Oregon (6/4/24)

1.000 (13-13) Oregon vs Iowa (6/3/24)

1.000 (13-13) Florida State vs Virginia (6/3/24)

1.000 (11-11) USC vs Illinois (6/3/24)

1.000 (8-8) Duke vs UNC (6/3/24)

1.000 (8-8) Syracuse at Florida State (6/3/24)

1.000 (7-7) USC vs UCLA (6/4/24)

1.000 (6-6) UNC vs Duke (6/3/24)

1.000 (6-6) Syracuse vs Duke (06/03/24)

1.000 (4-4) Florida State at Duke (6/4/24)

Rebounds 57 Florida State at Duke (6/4/24)

57 Oregon at Illinois (6/4/24)

Assists 25 UNC vs Virginia (6/4/24)

25 Florida State at Duke (6/4/24)

Steals 13 Florida State vs UNC (6/2/24)

11 Florida State vs Syracuse (6/3/24)

11 UNC at Notre Dame (6/3/24)

11 Virginia vs Syracuse (6/2/24)

Blocked shots 8 Notre Dame vs Syracuse (6/4/24)

8 Florida State at Duke (6/4/24)

Turnovers 18 UNC vs Florida State (6/2/24)

17 Illinois vs USC (6/3/24)

Fouls 14 UCLA vs Illinois (06/03/24)

13 Virginia vs Notre Dame (06/03/24)



2024 Pangos All-American Camp

Individual Double-Doubles

June 4, 2024 (All games)

DOUBLE-DOUBLE PERFORMANCES

116 Keiner Asprilla - Duke 10 points, 11 rebounds vs UNC (6/3/24)

Lonnie Bass - Duke 14 points, 10 rebounds vs Florida State (6/4/24)

BJ Davis-Ray - UCLA 14 points, 11 rebounds vs Illinois (06/03/24)

105Matt Gihool - Oregon 17 points, 10 rebounds vs Purdue (06/03/24)

Cornelius Ingram - Oregon 15 points, 10 assists vs Iowa (6/3/24)

(112)Maper Maper - Purdue 12 points, 14 rebounds vs Oregon (06/03/24)

Chidi Nwigwe - Purdue 32 points, 10 rebounds vs Iowa (6/4/24)

Kelvin Odih - Illinois 16 points, 12 rebounds vs Oregon (6/4/24)

101 Collins Onyejiak - Duke 10 points, 12 rebounds vs Syracuse (06/03/24)

111 Marcis Ponder - Syracuse 10 points, 11 rebounds vs Notre Dame (6/4/24)

115 Xavion Stanton - Florida State 12 points, 11 rebounds vs Virginia (6/3/24)

Jermel Thomas - USC 16 points, 14 assists vs UCLA (6/4/24)

Meleek Thomas - Duke 16 points, 12 assists vs Florida State (6/4/24)

Jaden Toombs - Illinois 15 points, 12 rebounds vs Iowa (6/2/24)



2024 Pangos All-American Camp

Individual Double-Doubles

June 4, 2024 (All games)

Number of double-double games

1  116 Keiner Asprilla - Duke

1  Lonnie Bass - Duke

1  BJ Davis-Ray - UCLA

1  105Matt Gihool - Oregon

1  Cornelius Ingram - Oregon

1  (112)Maper Maper - Purdue

1  Chidi Nwigwe - Purdue

1  Kelvin Odih - Illinois

1  101 Collins Onyejiak - Duke

1  111 Marcis Ponder - Syracuse

1  115 Xavion Stanton - Florida State

1  Jermel Thomas - USC

1  Meleek Thomas - Duke

1  Jaden Toombs - Illinois



2024 Pangos All-American Camp

All games Season Schedule/Results & Leaders (June 4, 2024)

All games

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL

ALL GAMES 8-17 0-0 2-6 6-11

CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0

NON-CONFERENCE 8-17 0-0 2-6 6-11

Date Opponent Score Att. High Points High Rebounds

6/2/24 vs Florida State W 84-78 (20)Tounde Yessoufou (8)Kaiden Bailey

6/2/24 vs Purdue W 72-65 (17)Jovani Ruff (8)Keith McKnight

(8)Caspian Jones

6/2/24 at Oregon 106-110 LOT (27)Bryce Heard (7)Jermel Thomas

(7)107Aliou Dioum

06/03/24 vs Notre Dame 63-78 L (14)Cameron Holmes (9)Ben Ahmed

06/03/24 vs Illinois 83-87 L (20)Caspian Jones (11)Davis Fogel

(11)BJ Davis-Ray

06/03/24 vs Purdue 95-104 L (20)Kayden Edwards (10)105Matt Gihool

(20)Cornelius Ingram

6/3/24 vs Duke 68-96 L (15)Kaiden Bailey (7)Jayden Leverett

6/3/24 vs Iowa 102-106 L (23)Kayden Edwards (9)Cornelius Ingram

(9)105Matt Gihool

6/3/24 vs Florida State W 102-87 (24)Jacob Lanier (10)Jed Nansha

6/3/24 vs Illinois 90-99 L (28)Bryce Heard (7)Hudson Mayes

06/03/24 vs Duke 88-113 L (21)Kaden House (12)111 Marcis Ponder

6/3/24 at Florida State W 76-74 (18)Kalek House (12)111 Marcis Ponder

6/3/24 at Notre Dame 89-107 L (20)Tounde Yessoufou (6)Elton Smith

6/3/24 at Iowa 97-108 L (26)Jovani Ruff (8)Caspian Jones

6/3/24 at Purdue 79-111 L (25)Hudson Mayes (5)(102) Cody Peck

(5)Hudson Mayes

6/4/24 vs UNC W 91-90 (17)Keeper Jackson (9)Ben Ahmed

6/4/24 vs Iowa W 96-91 (32)Chidi Nwigwe (11)Devin Brown

6/4/24 vs Notre Dame 77-83 L (16)Kaden House (11)111 Marcis Ponder

(16)Christian Collins

6/4/24 vs UCLA 87-98 L (16)Jermel Thomas (7)Jermel Thomas

(16)Bryce Heard

6/4/24 vs Notre Dame W 86-73 (15)Jermaine O'Neal Jr. (7)Jaden Toombs

(15)Jerry Easter

6/4/24 at Duke 79-140 L (21)CJ Shaw (7)115 Xavion Stanton

6/4/24 at Illinois 100-102 L (21)Jaylen Petty (9)Cornelius Ingram

6/2/24 vs Notre Dame 69-82 L (19)Dylan Mingo (7)116 Keiner Asprilla

(7)Oswin Erhunmwunse

6/2/24 vs Illinois 86-104 L (21)Jake West (5)Tyli Jordan

6/2/24 at Virginia W 79-71 (19)Christian Collins (8)Dewayne Brown

* indicates conference game

Attendance Summary Games Attend Avg/Game

Home 0 0 0

Away 8 0 0

Neutral 17 0 0

Total 25 0 0



2024 Pangos All-American Camp

All games Overall Team Statistics (June 4, 2024)

All games

TEAM STATISTICS $GAMES$ OPP

SCORING 2144 2353

  Points per game 0.0 0.0

  Scoring margin +0.0 -

FIELD GOALS-ATT 854-1818 962-1881

  Field goal pct  . 4 7 0  . 5 1 1

3 POINT FG-ATT 233-698 222-645

  3-point FG pct  . 3 3 4  . 3 4 4

  3-pt FG made per game 0.0 0.0

FREE THROWS-ATT 203-264 207-246

  Free throw pct  . 7 6 9  . 8 4 1

REBOUNDS 922 1037

  Rebounds per game 0.0 0.0

  Rebounding margin +0.0 -

ASSISTS 392 434

  Assists per game 0.0 0.0

TURNOVERS 242 236

  Turnovers per game 0.0 0.0

  Turnover margin +0.0 -

  Assist/turnover ratio 1.6 1.8

STEALS 155 151

  Steals per game 0.0 0.0

BLOCKS 81 102

  Blocks per game 0.0 0.0

WINNING STREAK 1 -

  Home win streak 0 -

ATTENDANCE 0 0

  Home games-Avg/Game 0-0 8-0

  Neutral site-Avg/Game - 17-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Totals

All games 1052 1092 0 2144

Opponents 1160 1193 4 2357



2024 Pangos All-American Camp

All games Season Box Score (June 4, 2024)

All games

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL

ALL GAMES 8-17 0-0 2-6 6-11

CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0

NON-CONFERENCE 8-17 0-0 2-6 6-11

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

## Player gp-gs min avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a to blk stl pts avg

Total.......... 0 5004 854-181  . 4 7233-698  . 3 3203-264  . 7 6 301 621 922 0.0 210 2 392 242 81155 214 0.0

Opponents...... 0 5003 962-188  . 5 1222-645  . 3 4207-246  . 8 4 328 709 103 0.0 224 - 434 236102151 235 0.0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Totals

All games 1052 1092 0 2144

Opponents 1160 1193 4 2357



2024 Pangos All-American Camp

All games Combined Team Statistics (June 4, 2024)

All games

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL

ALL GAMES 8-17 0-0 2-6 6-11

CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0

NON-CONFERENCE 8-17 0-0 2-6 6-11

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

## Player gp-gs min avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a to blk stl pts avg

Total.......... 0 5004 854-181  . 4 7233-698  . 3 3203-264  . 7 6 301 621 922 0.0 210 2 392 242 81155 214 0.0

Opponents...... 0 5003 962-188  . 5 1222-645  . 3 4207-246  . 8 4 328 709 103 0.0 224 - 434 236102151 235 0.0

TEAM STATISTICS $GAMES$ OPP

SCORING 2144 2353

  Points per game 0.0 0.0

  Scoring margin +0.0 -

FIELD GOALS-ATT 854-1818 962-1881

  Field goal pct  . 4 7 0  . 5 1 1

3 POINT FG-ATT 233-698 222-645

  3-point FG pct  . 3 3 4  . 3 4 4

  3-pt FG made per gam 0.0 0.0

FREE THROWS-ATT 203-264 207-246

  Free throw pct  . 7 6 9  . 8 4 1

REBOUNDS 922 1037

  Rebounds per game 0.0 0.0

  Rebounding margin +0.0 -

ASSISTS 392 434

  Assists per game 0.0 0.0

TURNOVERS 242 236

  Turnovers per game 0.0 0.0

  Turnover margin +0.0 -

  Assist/turnover ratio 1.6 1.8

STEALS 155 151

  Steals per game 0.0 0.0

BLOCKS 81 102

  Blocks per game 0.0 0.0

WINNING STREAK 1 -

  Home win streak 0 -

ATTENDANCE 0 0

  Home games-Avg/Gam 0-0 8-0

  Neutral site-Avg/Game - 17-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Totals

All games 10521092 0 2144

Opponents 11601193 4 2357

Date Opponent Score Att.

6/2/24 vs Florida State W 84-78 0

6/2/24 vs Purdue W 72-65 0

6/2/24 at Oregon  L o t 106-110 0

06/03/24 vs Notre Dame  L 63-78 0

06/03/24 vs Illinois  L 83-87 0

06/03/24 vs Purdue  L 95-104 0

6/3/24 vs Duke  L 68-96 0

6/3/24 vs Iowa  L 102-106 0

6/3/24 vs Florida State W 102-87 0

6/3/24 vs Illinois  L 90-99 0

06/03/24 vs Duke  L 88-113 0

6/3/24 at Florida State W 76-74 0

6/3/24 at Notre Dame  L 89-107 0

6/3/24 at Iowa  L 97-108 0

6/3/24 at Purdue  L 79-111 0

6/4/24 vs UNC W 91-90 0

6/4/24 vs Iowa W 96-91 0

6/4/24 vs Notre Dame  L 77-83 0

6/4/24 vs UCLA  L 87-98 0

6/4/24 vs Notre Dame W 86-73 0

6/4/24 at Duke  L 79-140 0

6/4/24 at Illinois  L 100-102 0

6/2/24 vs Notre Dame  L 69-82 0

6/2/24 vs Illinois  L 86-104 0

6/2/24 at Virginia W 79-71 0


